

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Stacey Doss, APR Sagon-Phior Stacey.doss@sagon-phior.com 949-285-2362

## NATIONAL CHARITY LEAGUE, INC. OPENS 2020 WITH TWO NEW CHAPTER FORMATIONS IN TEXAS

**DALLAS/SAN ANTONIO, TX (February 3, 2020)** – <u>National Charity League, Inc.</u> (NCL), the nation's premier mother-daughter non-profit organization, announced the formation of two new Texas chapters - the Trophy Club Chapter near Dallas, and the New Braunfels Chapter near San Antonio. These are the 273<sup>rd</sup> and 274<sup>th</sup> Chapters to form in the nation.

The Trophy Club Chapter is open to mothers and daughters who reside or attend school in the Northwest ISD. Last year, the existing 38 chapters in the Dallas/Fort Worth area served over 208,000 philanthropy hours to local partners. In addition to participating in national philanthropic initiatives, the chapter's inaugural members will have the opportunity to choose which local organizations they will support through hands-on volunteer service hours. Daughters in 7<sup>th</sup> through 12<sup>th</sup> grade, known as Ticktockers, and their mothers, known as Patronesses, will together embark on a core program focused on philanthropy, strengthening mother-daughter relationships, cultural experiences and leadership opportunities.

The New Braunfels Chapter is open to mothers and daughters who reside in the New Braunfels area. This is the 6<sup>th</sup> chapter to form in the greater San Antonio area. The New Braunfels Chapter will serve local philanthropies such as Comal County Senior Citizens Foundation, New Braunfels Food Bank, Believing for Bryleigh, and McKenna Children's Museum.

"Texas is fortunate to have these amazing new chapters of women in their state," said Renée Tuzee, CEO, National Charity League, Inc. "Like the existing chapters in Texas that paved the way for future growth, I am confident that these groups will go above and beyond to spread the philanthropic message of National Charity League's initiatives to their communities."

For more information, please contact the VPs of Membership at membership trophyclub@nclonline.org or membershipnewbraunfels@nclonline.org.

## About National Charity League, Inc.

Established in Los Angeles, California in 1925, and incorporated in 1958, National Charity League, Inc. is the nation's premier mother-daughter non-profit organization. Through mission-based programming, National Charity League develops socially responsible community leaders and strengthens the mother-daughter bond. The core program includes leadership development, community service, and cultural experiences.

Currently, the philanthropic organization, which has grown by nearly 70 percent in the last decade, has over 73,000 Members in hundreds of Chapters across the nation. Last year, those Members contributed more than



2.7 million volunteer hours to more than 4,000 local philanthropy partners and their Chapters, resulting in a \$66 million fiscal impact. National Charity League will proudly celebrate its 95th anniversary in 2020.

For more information or for Alumnae interested in reconnecting, visit <a href="www.nationalcharityleague.org">www.nationalcharityleague.org</a> to find a Chapter in your area.

###